
THE NATIONAL INSURANCE BOARD

    

NI 11

4.  NATIONAL INSURANCE NO.

NOTES FOR THE VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTOR

1.  NAME:

2.  HOME

    ADDRESS:

SURNAME                                                                                    OTHER NAME (S)

(STREET)

(CITY/DISTRICT/COUNTY)

VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTION RECORD CARD

THIS RECORD CARD IS THE PROPERTY OF THE NATIONAL INSURANCE BOARD OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO (NIBTT).
ANYONE FINDING IT SHOULD RETURN IT TO THE NEAREST NATIONAL INSURANCE SERVICE CENTRE.

NAME OF WITNESS TO MARK 

SIGNATURE OR MARK OF VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTOR

01/2008

(CONTRIBUTOR'S RECORD)

1. USE BLOCK/CAPITALS TO COMPLETE THIS FORM.

2. THIS CARD MUST BE TAKEN TO THE NATIONAL INSURANCE SERVICE

    CENTRE EACH TIME YOU ARE PAYING VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS.

3. BEFORE YOU LEAVE THE NATIONAL INSURANCE SERVICE CENTRE

   ENSURE THAT ALL THE COLUMNS ARE CORRECTLY FILLED.  THE

    AMOUNT THAT IS STATED IN COLUMN FOUR (4) MUST AGREE WITH

  THE SUM YOU ACTUALLY PAID TO THE CASHIER ON THE

     PARTICULAR DATE.

5. PLEASE ENSURE THAT YOUR CONTRIBUTION CARD HAS TWO (2)

   SIGNATURES REQUIRED AND THE STAMP OF THE SERVICE CENTRE

    AFFIXED TO IT BEFORE YOU LEAVE.

6.  IT IS IN YOUR INTEREST TO CHECK YOUR CONTRIBUTION CARD.

7. ON RESUMING EMPLOYMENT, YOU SHOULD NOTIFY THE BOARD AND

    YOUR EMPLOYER.

5. VOLUNTARY INSURANCE 

    CERTIFICATE NO:
6. REGISTRATION NO.

    OF LAST EMPLOYER:

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS TO MARK

5.  MAILING ADDRESS

     (if different from above):

(STREET)

(CITY/DISTRICT/COUNTY)

DATE:

MM DDYYYY

DATE:

MM DDYYYY

DATE:

MM DDYYYY

SERVICE CENTRE:

COMPLETE THIS SECTION BEFORE SURRENDER OF CARD



EARNINGS 

CLASS:

MONTHLY

RATE:

QUARTERLY

RATE:
 $  $

2/NI 11

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
        CONTRIBUTION RECORD 

                         TO

 YYYY   MM   DD  YYYY  MM   DD

AMOUNT 

PAID

$

PREPARED 

BY

CASH/CHEQUE

RECEIVED BY

RECEIPT 

NUMBER

DATE

YYYY   MM   DD

FOR OFFICIAL USE

1.   REASON FOR SURRENDER OF CARD: 2.   TOTAL NUMBER     

      OF WEEKS:

3.   TOTAL PAID:

$

MANAGER SERVICE CENTRE SIGNATURE
DATE:

MM DDYYYY

01/2008

AMOUNT 

DUE

$



Earnings Classes and Voluntary Contributions from 04/01/10

(based on 10.8% contribution rate)

With effect from 4th January, 2010, a person who began paying voluntary contributions prior to 4th January or on or

after 4th January, 2010, shall pay contributions at the rate of earnings class into which he falls, in accordance with the

Table shown hereunder as follows:

Earnings 

Class

Weekly 

Earnings

$

Monthly 

Earnings

$

Assumed 

Average 

Weekly 

Earnings

$

Voluntary 

Weekly

$

Voluntary 

Monthly

$

 Voluntary

Quarterly

$

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Class V

Class VI

Class VII

Class VIII

Class IX

Class X

Class XI

Class XII

224.64

329.94

442.26

568.62

702.00

849.42

1003.86

1158.30

1867.32

1677.78

1502.28

1326.78

74.88

109.98

147.42

189.54

234.00

500.76

283.14

334.62

622.44

386.10

442.26

559.26

17.28

25.38

34.02

43074

54.00

65.34

77.22

89.10

102.06

115.56

143.64

129.06

160.00

235.00

315.00

405.00

500.00

605.00

715.00

825.00

945.00

1070.00

1195.00

1330.00

520.00 - 866.99 

867.00 - 1169.99 

1170.00 - 1559.99 

1560.00 - 1949.99 

1950.00 - 2382.99 

2383.00 - 2859.99 

2860.00 - 3336.99 

3337.00 - 3812.99 

3813.00 - 4376.99 

4377.00 - 4896.99 

4897.00 - 5459.99 

5460.00 - 6066.99 

120.00 - 199.99 

200.00 - 269.99 

270.00 - 359.99

 

360.00 - 449.99 

450.00 - 549.99 

550.00 - 659.99 

660.00 - 769.99 

770.00 - 879.99 

880.00 - 1099.99 

1010.00 - 1129.99 

1130.00 - 1259.99 

1260.00 - 1399.99 

Class XIII

Class XIV

Class XV

Class XVI

2070.90

2295.54

2552.47

2688.66

690.30

765.18

850.82

896.22

159.30

176.58

196.34

206.82

1818.00

1915.00

1475.00

1635.00

6067.00 - 6716.99 

6717.00 - 7452.99 

7453.00 - 8299.99

8300.00 and over

1400.00 - 1549.99

1550.00 - 1719.99 

1720.00 - 1914.99 

1915.00 and over



Earnings Classes and Voluntary Contributions from 02/01/12

(based on 11.4% contribution rate)

With effect from 2nd January, 2012, a person who began paying voluntary contributions prior to 2nd January or on or

after 2nd January, 2012, shall pay contributions at the rate of earnings class into which he falls, in accordance with the

Table shown hereunder as follows:

Earnings 

Class

 

Weekly 

Earnings

$

Monthly 

Earnings

$

Assumed 

Average 

Weekly 

Earnings

$

Voluntary 

Weekly

$

Voluntary 

Monthly

$

 Voluntary

Quarterly

$

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Class V

Class VI

Class VII

Class VIII

Class IX

Class X

Class XI

Class XII

237.12

348.27

466.83

600.21

741.00

896.61

1059.63

1222.65

1971.06

1770.99

1585.74

1400.49

79.04

116.09

155.61

200.07

247.00

528.58

298.87

353.21

657.02

407.55

466.83

590.33

18.24

26.79

35.91

46.17

57.00

68.97

81.51

94.05

107.73

121.98

151.62

136.23

160.00

235.00

315.00

405.00

500.00

605.00

715.00

825.00

945.00

1070.00

1195.00

1330.00

520.00 - 866.99 

867.00 - 1169.99 

1170.00 - 1559.99 

1560.00 - 1949.99 

1950.00 - 2382.99 

2383.00 - 2859.99 

2860.00 - 3336.99 

3337.00 - 3812.99 

3813.00 - 4376.99 

4377.00 - 4896.99 

4897.00 - 5459.99 

5460.00 - 6066.99 

120.00 - 199.99 

200.00 - 269.99 

270.00 - 359.99  

360.00 - 449.99 

450.00 - 549.99 

550.00 - 659.99 

660.00 - 769.99 

770.00 - 879.99 

880.00 - 1099.99 

1010.00 - 1129.99 

1130.00 - 1259.99

1260.00 - 1399.99 

Class XIII

Class XIV

Class XV

Class XVI

2185.95

2423.07

2694.28

2838.03

728.65

807.69

898.09

946.01

168.15

186.39

207.25

218.31

1818.00

1915.00

1475.00

1635.00

6067.00 - 6716.99 

6717.00 - 7452.99 

7453.00 - 8299.99

8300.00 and over

1400.00 - 1549.99

1550.00 - 1719.99 

1720.00 - 1914.99 

1915.00 and over


