## THE NATIONAL INSURANCE BOARD VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTION RECORD CARD

(CONTRIBUTOR'S RECORD)

SERVICE CENTRE:	
NOTES FOR THE V	VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTOR
1. USE BLOCK/CAPITALS TO COMPLETE THIS FORM.  2. THIS CARD MUST BE TAKEN TO THE NATIONAL INSURANCE CENTRE EACH TIME YOU ARE PAYING VOLUNTARY CONTRIBU.  3. BEFORE YOU LEAVE THE NATIONAL INSURANCE SERVICE ENSURE THAT ALL THE COLUMNS ARE CORRECTLY FILLE AMOUNT THAT IS STATED IN COLUMN FOUR (4) MUST AGR THE SUM YOU ACTUALLY PAID TO THE CASHIER (PARTICULAR DATE.)	6. IT IS IN YOUR INTEREST TO CHECK YOUR CONTRIBUTION CARD.  7. ON RESUMING EMPLOYMENT, YOU SHOULD NOTIFY THE BOARD AND YOUR EMPLOYER.
1. NAME:  SURNAME  2. HOME ADDRESS:  (STREET)  (CITY/DISTRIC  5. MAILING ADDRESS (if different from above):  5. VOLUNTARY INSURANCE CERTIFICATE NO:	OTHER NAME (S)  4. NATIONAL INSURANCE NO.  T/COUNTY)  (STREET)  (CITY/DISTRICT/COUNTY)  6. REGISTRATION NO. OF LAST EMPLOYER:
COMPLETE THIS SECTI	ION BEFORE SURRENDER OF CARD
SIGNATURE OR MARK OF VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTOR	DATE: YYYY MM DD
NAME OF WITNESS TO MARK	DATE: YYYY MM DD
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS TO MARK	DATE: YYYY MM DD
THIS RECORD CARD IS THE PROPERTY OF THE I	NATIONAL INSURANCE BOARD OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO (NIBTT). EAREST NATIONAL INSURANCE SERVICE CENTRE.

	ARNING LASS:	SS							MONTHLY BATE:	\$			QUARTEF RATE:	RLY	\$	
	1 2						3 4		5		6	7				
DATE CONTRIBUTION RECORD				AMOUNT		AMOUNT	PR	REPARED		H/CHEQUE	RECEIPT					
TO  YYYY MM DD YYYY MM DD YYYY MM				DUE		PAID		BY	KEC	EIVED BY	NUMBER					
YYYY	MM	DD	YYYY	ММ	DD	YYYY	ММ	DD	\$		\$					
						<del>                                     </del>		$\vdash$								
					_	<u> </u>	<u> </u>									
						<u> </u>										
						<u> </u>										
						<u> </u>						-				
						<del>                                     </del>										
						<del> </del>		-				+				
					L	<u> </u>										
	—											•				
									EOP (	∩EEI	CIAL USE					
									ron (	OFFI	CIAL USE					
												1				
1. REASON FOR SURRENDER OF CARD:								2. TOTAL NUMBER 3. TOTAL PAID: OF WEEKS:			L PAID:					
									\$							
_													- DA	TE:		
	MANA	AGER	SERV	ICE C	ENTF	₹E				SIG	NATURE		DA		YYYY	MM DD

## Earnings Classes and Voluntary Contributions from 04/01/10 (based on 10.8% contribution rate)

With effect from 4th January, 2010, a person who began paying voluntary contributions prior to 4th January or on or after 4th January, 2010, shall pay contributions at the rate of earnings class into which he falls, in accordance with the Table shown hereunder as follows:

Earnings Weekly Class Earnings		Monthly Earnings	Assumed Average Weekly Earnings	Voluntary Weekly	Voluntary Monthly	Voluntary Quarterly	
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Class I	120.00 - 199.99	520.00 - 866.99	160.00	17.28	74.88	224.64	
Class II	200.00 - 269.99	867.00 - 1169.99	235.00	25.38	109.98	329.94	
Class III	270.00 - 359.99	1170.00 - 1559.99	315.00	34.02	147.42	442.26	
Class IV	360.00 - 449.99	1560.00 - 1949.99	405.00	43074	189.54	568.62	
Class V	450.00 - 549.99	1950.00 - 2382.99	500.00	54.00	234.00	702.00	
Class VI	550.00 - 659.99	2383.00 - 2859.99	605.00	65.34	283.14	849.42	
Class VII	660.00 - 769.99	2860.00 - 3336.99	715.00	77.22	334.62	1003.86	
Class VIII	770.00 - 879.99	3337.00 - 3812.99	825.00	89.10	386.10	1158.30	
Class IX	880.00 - 1099.99	3813.00 - 4376.99	945.00	102.06	442.26	1326.78	
Class X	1010.00 - 1129.99	4377.00 - 4896.99	1070.00	115.56	500.76	1502.28	
Class XI	1130.00 - 1259.99	4897.00 - 5459.99	1195.00	129.06	559.26	1677.78	
Class XII	1260.00 - 1399.99	5460.00 - 6066.99	1330.00	143.64	622.44	1867.32	
Class XIII	1400.00 - 1549.99	6067.00 - 6716.99	1475.00	159.30	690.30	2070.90	
Class XIV	1550.00 - 1719.99	6717.00 - 7452.99	1635.00	176.58	765.18	2295.54	
Class XV	1720.00 - 1914.99	7453.00 - 8299.99	1818.00	196.34	850.82	2552.47	
Class XVI	1915.00 and over	8300.00 and over	1915.00	206.82	896.22	2688.66	

## Earnings Classes and Voluntary Contributions from 02/01/12 (based on 11.4% contribution rate)

With effect from 2nd January, 2012, a person who began paying voluntary contributions prior to 2nd January or on or after 2nd January, 2012, shall pay contributions at the rate of earnings class into which he falls, in accordance with the Table shown hereunder as follows:

Earnings Class	Weekly Earnings	Monthly Earnings	Assumed Average Weekly Earnings	Voluntary Weekly	Voluntary Monthly	Voluntary Quarterly	
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Class I	120.00 - 199.99	520.00 - 866.99	160.00	18.24	79.04	237.12	
Class II	200.00 - 269.99	867.00 - 1169.99	235.00	26.79	116.09	348.27	
Class III	270.00 - 359.99	1170.00 - 1559.99	315.00	35.91	155.61	466.83	
Class IV	360.00 - 449.99	1560.00 - 1949.99	405.00	46.17	200.07	600.21	
Class V	450.00 - 549.99	1950.00 - 2382.99	500.00	57.00	247.00	741.00	
Class VI	550.00 - 659.99	2383.00 - 2859.99	605.00	68.97	298.87	896.61	
Class VII	660.00 - 769.99	2860.00 - 3336.99	715.00	81.51	353.21	1059.63	
Class VIII	770.00 - 879.99	3337.00 - 3812.99	825.00	94.05	407.55	1222.65	
Class IX	880.00 - 1099.99	3813.00 - 4376.99	945.00	107.73	466.83	1400.49	
Class X	1010.00 - 1129.99	4377.00 - 4896.99	1070.00	121.98	528.58	1585.74	
Class XI	1130.00 - 1259.99	4897.00 - 5459.99	1195.00	136.23	590.33	1770.99	
Class XII	1260.00 - 1399.99	5460.00 - 6066.99	1330.00	151.62	657.02	1971.06	
Class XIII	1400.00 - 1549.99	6067.00 - 6716.99	1475.00	168.15	728.65	2185.95	
Class XIV	1550.00 - 1719.99	6717.00 - 7452.99	1635.00	186.39	807.69	2423.07	
Class XV	1720.00 - 1914.99	7453.00 - 8299.99	1818.00	207.25	898.09	2694.28	
Class XVI	1915.00 and over	8300.00 and over	1915.00	218.31	946.01	2838.03	